

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14145-14146/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2009 in OJC No. 675/1996 & OJC No. 4568/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STEEL AUTH.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Jain,  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Kirti Renu Mishra proposes to appear on behalf of respondent no. 1 and to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Respondent no. 2 served but sent a letter.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 submitted that appropriate instructions will be sought as regard to respondent no. 2.

List again on 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

ns